Macreddin Members Golf Club

Black Tees Challenge #2 - Full Results

Printed: 6 June 2023 Z

CRED
[Sriad)
= 1
GOLF CLUB

Competition Result

Aggregate result of the Competition played on Sunday, June 4, 2023 and Monday, June 5, 2023 at Macreddin
(Macreddin).

Aggregated Results - Net Scores

Overall Score (Play H'cap) Countback
Position

I Sean Breen 36 pts (16) Overall Winner
Club Member

2 Sean O'Braonain 35 pts (09) Overall Runner-Up
Old Conna

3 Ashley Houghton 34 pts (19) Overall 3rd Last Six Holes
Wexford

4 Trevor Prestage 34 pts (12) Last Nine Holes
Woodenbridge

5 Stephen Furlong 34 pts (10)
New Ross

6 Mons Samuelsson 33 pts (09)
Lucan

7 Paul Hynes 32 pts (10) Last Nine Holes
Wexford

&  Colin Fenlon 32 pts (05) Last Six Holes
New Ross

9 John Bergin 32 pts (12)
Wexford

10 Declan Clarke 31 pts (10) Last Nine Holes
New Ross

11 William O'Dwyer 31 pts (10) Last Nine Holes
Grange

12 Allan Symes 31 pts (16) Last Six Holes
Club Member

13 Niamh Edwards 31 pts (11)
Druid's Heath

14 Kealan Symes 30 pts (27) Last Nine Holes
Club Member

15 Dylan Shirley 30 pts (05) Last Nine Holes
Carrickmines

16 Edward O'Brien 30 pts (10) Last Three Holes
Bunclody

17 Thomas Moore 30 pts (14) Last Nine Holes
Club Member

18  Shane Madeley 30 pts (00) Last Nine Holes
Carrickmines

19 Phil Neenan 30 pts (12)
Carlow

20 Alan Shaw 29 pts (09) Last Nine Holes
Carlow

HandicapMaster® v12.0.12 Created: Tuesday, June 6, 2023 12:13:15 PM Page 1 of 6



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black Tees Challenge #2 - Full Results - Sunday, June 4, 2023

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Bobby Newsome
Club Member
Stephen Moriarty
Grange

Andrew Byrne
Slievenamon

Paul O'Brien

Club Member

Colm O'Meara
Club Member

Colin Byrne

Club Member

Paul Gorby
Ballymoney

Chris Murphy
Club Member
Richard Clune
Club Member

Colin Brennan
Killeen

Louise Roe
Bunclody

Damian Braddish
Rathcore

Stephen Dagg
Coollattin

KEVIN HANLON
Wexford

Conor MacCrosain
Dun Laoghaire
Brian Doran
Coollattin

John O'Toole
Club Member

Donal O'Connor
Wexford

THOMAS HYNES
Wexford

Jonathan Quinn
Wicklow
Christopher Wojnar Jnr
Grange

Alan Casey

St. Anne's

Andrew Browne
Coollattin

William Byrne
Ashbourne

Wayne Dyer
Roganstown

Alex Hughes
Rathsallagh

Clive Curran

Ballymoney
John Clarke

HandicapMaster® v12.0.12

29 pts (22)

29 pts (10)

29 pts (27)

29 pts (20)

29 pts (04)

28 pts (06)

28 pts (05)

28 pts (06)

28 pts (11)

28 pts (03)

28 pts (22)

27 pts (12)

27 pts (11)

27 pts (18)

27 pts (10)

27 pts (20)

27 pts (17)

26 pts (14)

26 pts (15)

26 pts (07)

26 pts (05)

26 pts (10)

26 pts (18)

25 pts (10)

25 pts (05)

25 pts (05)

25 pts (10)

25 pts (10)

Created: Tuesday, June 6, 2023 12:13:15 PM

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Three Holes

Page 2 of 6



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black Tees Challenge #2 - Full Results - Sunday, June 4, 2023

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6l

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Mannan Castle
Luke Hedderman
Old Conna

Jack Kennerk
Rathcore

Mark Fenlon
Wexford

David Hanway
Blainroe

Liam Keenan
St. Margaret's
Adam Beary
Wexford

Joe Kenny
Coollattin

Gary Mitchell
Druid's Heath
Billy Byrne
Woodenbridge
Edward Stokes
Killeen

John Clarke
Wicklow

Robert Hendry
Club Member
Wayne Tobin
St. Helen's Bay
Adam O'Neill
St. Helen's Bay
James Murphy
Club Member
Andrew Armitage
Carrickmines
Jerry Desmond
Fota Island
Gordon Adam
Grange

Patrick Darby
Mannan Castle
Andrew Long
Grange

Graham Byrne
Bunclody

Kevin Maguire
Athlone
Nicholas O'Brien
Club Member
Howard Jones
Rathsallagh

Brian Byrne
Woodenbridge
Mark Roche
Club Member
Gerry Geraghty
Arklow

HandicapMaster® v12.0.12

25 pts (08)

25 pts (08)

25 pts (13)

24 pts (10)

24 pts (19)

24 pts (09)

24 pts (10)

24 pts (10)

24 pts (11)

24 pts (02)

24 pts (09)

23 pts (26)

23 pts (18)

23 pts (19)

23 pts (14)

23 pts (04)

23 pts (13)

23 pts (10)

23 pts (24)

22 pts (08)

22 pts (05)

22 pts (17)

22 pts (29)

22 pts (08)

22 pts (09)

22 pts (28)

22 pts (10)

Created: Tuesday, June 6, 2023 12:13:15 PM

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Hole

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Page 3 of 6



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black Tees Challenge #2 - Full Results - Sunday, June 4, 2023

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Martin Newsome
Club Member
Shane Dempsey
Wexford

James O'Brien
New Ross
Christopher Grady
Club Member
Matthew Pearson
Club Member
Adrian Doran
Wexford

Michael Roe
Bunclody

Kevin Healy
Carlow

Barry Maguire
Mannan Castle
Liam Bermingham
Ballymoney
Fionan Moran
Donabate

John Furlong
Wexford

Adrian Hendrick
Bunclody

Paul Dowling
Carlow

Mark Kehoe
Wexford

Andrew Hendry
Club Member

Alan Doolan(1)
Blainroe

Noel Dever
Grange

Paul Addis
Roganstown

Hugh Bagnall
Grange

Alan Donohue
Rathcore

John Fitzgerald
Arklow

Trevor Treacy
Roganstown
James Cullen
Club Member

Paul McDonald
Arklow

Stephen Morris
Club Member

Sean Cranley
Killeen

Aidan Murray

HandicapMaster® v12.0.12

22 pts (10)

21 pts (12)

21 pts (18)

21 pts (27)

21 pts (11)

21 pts (09)

21 pts (13)

21 pts (17)

21 pts (17)

20 pts (09)

20 pts (11)

20 pts (19)

20 pts (03)

20 pts (02)

19 pts (09)

19 pts (29)

19 pts (10)

19 pts (09)

19 pts (14)

19 pts (08)

19 pts (11)

18 pts (19)

18 pts (16)

18 pts (13)

18 pts (09)

17 pts (19)

17 pts (08)

17 pts (07)

Created: Tuesday, June 6, 2023 12:13:15 PM

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Page 4 of 6



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black Tees Challenge #2 - Full Results - Sunday, June 4, 2023

The Heritage
104  Eoin Lee 16 pts (10)
Coollattin
105 Keith Daly 15 pts (06) Last Nine Holes
Lisheen Springs
106 Brian Roe 15 pts (15)
Castlewarden
107 Paul Cottuli 13 pts (21) Last Six Holes
Bunclody
108 Mark Keenan 13 pts (14)
Edmondstown
109  Morgan Walish 12 pts (12)
Royal Dublin
110 Derek Leahy 11 pts (10)
The Heritage
- Danny Byrne No Return No Score Recorded
Club Member
- Kenneth Price No Return No Score Recorded
Ballymoney
- Allen Colegate No Return No Score Recorded
Wexford
- Patrick Breen No Return No Score Recorded
St. Anne's
- Graham Duffy No Return No Score Recorded
Coollattin
- Aengus Cox No Return No Score Recorded
Druid's Heath
- Frankie Scott No Return No Score Recorded
Wicklow
- Thomas Healy No Return  No Score Recorded
New Ross
- Kevin Dwyer No Return No Score Recorded
St. Margaret's
- Eamonn Lee No Return No Score Recorded
Coollattin
- J Boyd Beattie No Return No Score Recorded
Scotland
- Jordan Brooks No Return No Score Recorded
Hollywood Lakes
- David Keogh No Return No Score Recorded
Hollywood Lakes
- Marc Conway No Return No Score Recorded
Hollywood Lakes
- Jackie Hennessy No Return No Score Recorded
New Ross
- Alan | O'Brien No Return No Score Recorded
Carlow

Number of Cards Processed = 126

Competition Format:
Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: 95% of Course Handicap.

Ties:

HandicapMaster® v12.0.12 Created: Tuesday, June 6, 2023 12:13:15 PM Page 5 of 6



Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black Tees Challenge #2 - Full Results - Sunday, June 4, 2023

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),
the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v12.0.12 Created: Tuesday, June 6, 2023 12:13:15 PM Page 6 of 6



