Macreddin Members Golf Club

Black Tees Challenge #2 - Full Results

Printed: 6 June 2023



Competition Result

Aggregate result of the Competition played on Sunday, June 4, 2023 and Monday, June 5, 2023 at Macreddin (Macreddin).

Aggregated Results - Net Scores

Overall Position		Score (Play H'cap)		Countback
1 <i>1</i>	Sean Breen	36 pts (16)	Overall Winner	
	Club Member			
2	Sean O'Braonain	35 pts (09)	Overall Runner-Up	
	Old Conna			
3	Ashley Houghton	34 pts (19)	Overall 3rd	Last Six Holes
	Wexford			
4	Trevor Prestage	34 pts (12)		Last Nine Holes
	Woodenbridge			
5	Stephen Furlong	34 pts (10)		
	New Ross			
6	Mons Samuelsson	33 pts (09)		
	Lucan			
7	Paul Hynes	32 pts (10)		Last Nine Holes
	Wexford			
8	Colin Fenion	32 pts (05)		Last Six Holes
	New Ross			
9	John Bergin	32 pts (12)		
	Wexford			
10	Declan Clarke	31 pts (10)		Last Nine Holes
	New Ross			Y YY YY
11	William O'Dwyer	31 pts (10)		Last Nine Holes
12	Grange	04 (4.0)		Land Circ Halan
12	Allan Symes	31 pts (16)		Last Six Holes
13	Club Member Niamh Edwards	24 nto (44)		
13		31 pts (11)		
14	Druid's Heath Kealan Symes	30 pts (27)		Last Nine Holes
14	Club Member	30 pt3 (21)		
15	Dylan Shirley	30 pts (05)		Last Nine Holes
	Carrickmines	00 pto (00)		
16	Edward O'Brien	30 pts (10)		Last Three Holes
	Bunclody	(·-·)		
17	Thomas Moore	30 pts (14)		Last Nine Holes
	Club Member	. ,		
18	Shane Madeley	30 pts (00)		Last Nine Holes
	Carrickmines	. , ,		
19	Phil Neenan	30 pts (12)		
	Carlow			
20	Alan Shaw	29 pts (09)		Last Nine Holes
	Carlow			

22	Bobby Newsome		
22		29 pts (22)	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member	20 (40)	Last Six Holes
	Stephen Moriarty	29 pts (10)	Last SIX Holes
	Grange	20 mts (27)	Last Nine Holes
	Andrew Byrne	29 pts (27)	Last Nille Holes
	Slievenamon	00 ((00)	Last Nine Holes
	Paul O'Brien	29 pts (20)	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member	00 (1) (0.1)	
	Colm O'Meara	29 pts (04)	
	Club Member		I AT III
	Colin Byrne	28 pts (06)	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		Y . N W. 1
	Paul Gorby	28 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes
	Ballymoney		
	Chris Murphy	28 pts (06)	Last Three Holes
	Club Member		
29	Richard Clune	28 pts (11)	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
30	Colin Brennan	28 pts (03)	Last Nine Holes
	Killeen		
31	Louise Roe	28 pts (22)	
	Bunclody		
32	Damian Braddish	27 pts (12)	Last Nine Holes
	Rathcore		
33	Stephen Dagg	27 pts (11)	Last Six Holes
	Coollattin		
34	KEVIN HANLON	27 pts (18)	Last Six Holes
	Wexford		
35	Conor MacCrosain	27 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
	Dun Laoghaire		
36	Brian Doran	27 pts (20)	Last Six Holes
	Coollattin		
37	John O'Toole	27 pts (17)	
	Club Member		
38	Donal O'Connor	26 pts (14)	
30			Last Nine Holes
	Wexford	. ,	Last Nine Holes
	Wexford THOMAS HYNES		Last Nine Holes Last Nine Holes
39	THOMAS HYNES	26 pts (15)	
39		26 pts (15)	
39 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THOMAS HYNES Wexford		Last Nine Holes
39 ·	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07)	Last Nine Holes
39 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr	26 pts (15)	Last Nine Holes Last Three Holes
39 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes Last Three Holes
39 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07)	Last Nine Holes Last Three Holes Last Nine Holes
39 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey St. Anne's	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05) 26 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes Last Three Holes Last Nine Holes
39 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey St. Anne's Andrew Browne	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes Last Three Holes Last Nine Holes
39 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey St. Anne's Andrew Browne Coollattin	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05) 26 pts (10) 26 pts (18)	Last Nine Holes Last Three Holes Last Nine Holes
39 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey St. Anne's Andrew Browne Coollattin William Byrne	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05) 26 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes Last Three Holes Last Nine Holes Last Six Holes
39 40 41 42 43 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey St. Anne's Andrew Browne Coollattin William Byrne Ashbourne	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05) 26 pts (10) 26 pts (18) 25 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes Last Three Holes Last Nine Holes Last Six Holes Last Six Holes
39 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey St. Anne's Andrew Browne Coollattin William Byrne Ashbourne Wayne Dyer	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05) 26 pts (10) 26 pts (18)	Last Nine Holes Last Three Holes Last Nine Holes Last Six Holes
39 40 41 42 43 44 45 45	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey St. Anne's Andrew Browne Coollattin William Byrne Ashbourne Wayne Dyer Roganstown	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05) 26 pts (10) 26 pts (18) 25 pts (10) 25 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes Last Nine Holes Last Six Holes Last Six Holes Last Six Holes
39 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey St. Anne's Andrew Browne Coollattin William Byrne Ashbourne Wayne Dyer Roganstown Alex Hughes	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05) 26 pts (10) 26 pts (18) 25 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes Last Three Holes Last Nine Holes Last Six Holes Last Six Holes
39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 46 46	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey St. Anne's Andrew Browne Coollattin William Byrne Ashbourne Wayne Dyer Roganstown Alex Hughes Rathsallagh	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05) 26 pts (10) 26 pts (18) 25 pts (10) 25 pts (05) 25 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes Last Nine Holes Last Six Holes Last Six Holes Last Nine Holes Last Nine Holes
39 40 41 42 43 44 45 45 46 47	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey St. Anne's Andrew Browne Coollattin William Byrne Ashbourne Wayne Dyer Roganstown Alex Hughes Rathsallagh Clive Curran	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05) 26 pts (10) 26 pts (18) 25 pts (10) 25 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes Last Nine Holes Last Six Holes Last Six Holes Last Six Holes
39 : 40 : 41 : 42 : 43 : 44 : 45 : 46 : 47 : 47	THOMAS HYNES Wexford Jonathan Quinn Wicklow Christopher Wojnar Jnr Grange Alan Casey St. Anne's Andrew Browne Coollattin William Byrne Ashbourne Wayne Dyer Roganstown Alex Hughes Rathsallagh	26 pts (15) 26 pts (07) 26 pts (05) 26 pts (10) 26 pts (18) 25 pts (10) 25 pts (05) 25 pts (05)	Last Nine Holes Last Nine Holes Last Six Holes Last Six Holes Last Nine Holes Last Nine Holes

	Mannan Castle		
49	Luke Hedderman	25 pts (08)	Last Nine Holes
	Old Conna		
50	Jack Kennerk	25 pts (08)	Last Six Holes
	Rathcore		
51	Mark Fenion	25 pts (13)	
	Wexford		
52	David Hanway	24 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
	Blainroe		
53	Liam Keenan	24 pts (19)	Last Six Holes
5.4	St. Margaret's	04 (4 (00)	Last Nine Halas
54	Adam Beary	24 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
55	Wexford	24 ptp (40)	Last Six Holes
33	Joe Kenny Coollattin	24 pts (10)	Last 31x Holes
56	Gary Mitchell	24 pts (10)	Last Six Holes
30	Druid's Heath	24 pts (10)	
57	Billy Byrne	24 pts (11)	Last Six Holes
	Woodenbridge	= · p··· (· · ·)	
58	Edward Stokes	24 pts (02)	Last Nine Holes
	Killeen	,	
59	John Clarke	24 pts (09)	
	Wicklow		
60	Robert Hendry	23 pts (26)	Last Six Holes
	Club Member		
61	Wayne Tobin	23 pts (18)	Last Nine Holes
	St. Helen's Bay		
62	Adam O'Neill	23 pts (19)	Last Nine Holes
	St. Helen's Bay		T . NE . TT 1
63	James Murphy	23 pts (14)	Last Nine Holes
61	Club Member	22 mto (04)	Last Six Holes
64	Andrew Armitage	23 pts (04)	Last 31x Holes
65	Carrickmines Jerry Desmond	23 pts (13)	Last Nine Holes
	Fota Island	20 pto (10)	
66	Gordon Adam	23 pts (10)	Last Three Holes
	Grange	F - (-)	
67	Patrick Darby	23 pts (24)	
	Mannan Castle		
68	Andrew Long	22 pts (08)	Last Six Holes
	Grange		
69	Graham Byrne	22 pts (05)	Last Six Holes
	Bunclody		
70	Kevin Maguire	22 pts (17)	Last Nine Holes
	Athlone		T . TT 1
71	Nicholas O'Brien	22 pts (29)	Last Hole
72	Club Member	22 (00)	Last Nine Holes
12	Howard Jones	22 pts (08)	Last Mille Holes
73	Rathsallagh Brian Byrne	22 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
, 5	Woodenbridge	12 pto (00)	
74	Mark Roche	22 pts (28)	Last Six Holes
	Club Member	()	
75	Gerry Geraghty	22 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
	Arklow		

76	Mar C. M	00 (4.0)	
76	Martin Newsome	22 pts (10)	
77	Club Member Shane Dempsey	21 pts (12)	Last Six Holes
//	Wexford	21 pts (12)	East Sin Hotes
78	James O'Brien	21 pts (18)	Last Six Holes
	New Ross	_ · p.s (· · ·)	
79	Christopher Grady	21 pts (27)	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
80	Matthew Pearson	21 pts (11)	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
81	Adrian Doran	21 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
	Wexford		
82	Michael Roe	21 pts (13)	Last Six Holes
0.2	Bunclody	04 ::4- (47)	Last Six Holes
83	Kevin Healy	21 pts (17)	Last Six Holes
84	Carlow Barry Maguire	21 pts (17)	
07	Mannan Castle	21 pts (17)	
85	Liam Bermingham	20 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
	Ballymoney		
86	Fionan Moran	20 pts (11)	Last Nine Holes
	Donabate		
87	John Furlong	20 pts (19)	Last Nine Holes
	Wexford		
88	Adrian Hendrick	20 pts (03)	Last Nine Holes
90	Bunclody	20 mts (02)	
89	Paul Dowling Carlow	20 pts (02)	
90	Mark Kehoe	19 pts (09)	Last Nine Holes
	Wexford	10 pts (00)	
91	Andrew Hendry	19 pts (29)	Last Nine Holes
	Club Member		
92	Alan Doolan(1)	19 pts (10)	Last Nine Holes
	Blainroe		
93	Noel Dever	19 pts (09)	Last Six Holes
94	Grange	40 =4= (4.4)	Last Nine Holes
94	Paul Addis	19 pts (14)	Last Nille Holes
95	Roganstown Hugh Bagnall	19 pts (08)	Last Six Holes
	Grange	10 pts (00)	
96	Alan Donohue	19 pts (11)	
	Rathcore	. , ,	
97	John Fitzgerald	18 pts (19)	Last Nine Holes
	Arklow		
98	Trevor Treacy	18 pts (16)	Last Nine Holes
0.0	Roganstown		I II I
99	James Cullen	18 pts (13)	Last Nine Holes
100	Club Member	19 ptc (00)	
100	Paul McDonald Arklow	18 pts (09)	
101	Stephen Morris	17 pts (19)	Last Six Holes
	Club Member	p ()	
102	Sean Cranley	17 pts (08)	Last Nine Holes
	Killeen		
103	Aidan Murray	17 pts (07)	

	The Heritage			
104	Eoin Lee	16 pts (10)		
	Coollattin			
105	Keith Daly	15 pts (06)		Last Nine Holes
	Lisheen Springs			
106	Brian Roe	15 pts (15)		
	Castlewarden			
107	Paul Cottuli	13 pts (21)		Last Six Holes
	Bunclody			
108	Mark Keenan	13 pts (14)		
	Edmondstown			
109	Morgan Walsh	12 pts (12)		
	Royal Dublin			
110	Derek Leahy	11 pts (10)		
	The Heritage			
-	Danny Byrne	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Club Member			
-	Kenneth Price	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Ballymoney		No Come Decembed	
-	Allen Colegate	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Wexford	N. D.	No Come Decembed	
-	Patrick Breen	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	St. Anne's	No Determ	No Coore Decorded	
-	Graham Duffy	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Coollattin	No Detum	No Score Recorded	
-	Aengus Cox	No Return	No Score Necorded	
	Druid's Heath Frankie Scott	No Return	No Score Recorded	
-	Wicklow	NO Return	No ocore necorded	
_	Thomas Healy	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	New Ross	NO Neturn	No coole recoluca	
_	Kevin Dwyer	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	St. Margaret's	No netum	110 00010 110001404	
_	Eamonn Lee	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Coollattin	TTO TTOLLIN		
_	J Boyd Beattie	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Scotland			
_	Jordan Brooks	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Hollywood Lakes			
_	David Keogh	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Hollywood Lakes			
-	Marc Conway	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Hollywood Lakes			
-	Jackie Hennessy	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	New Ross			
-	Alan I O'Brien	No Return	No Score Recorded	
	Carlow			

Number of Cards Processed = 126

Competition Format:

Singles, Stableford competition. Playing Handicap: 95% of Course Handicap.

Ties:

Competition Report (Aggregated Net Result) - Black Tees Challenge #2 - Full Results - Sunday, June 4, 2023

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.